Linear Motor Systems
Linear motor axis LMX1A
60
4. Linear motor axis LMX1A
Linear motor axis
Axis type:
X: Horizontal axis
Axis profile:

   Max. speed 5 m/s
   Up to 4,000 mm long
5.2 Order code for LMX1E linear motor axes
Linear motor axis
Axis type:
X: Horizontal axis
Axis profile:
E: Ironless motors (LMC)
Motor type:
LMCxx: Motor size
Number of carriages
Stroke length [mm]
Distance measuring system:
A: Optical, period 40 μm, analogous 1 VPP sin/cos
C: HIWIN MAGIC: magnetic, period 1 mm, 1 VPP sin/cos
D: HIWIN MAGIC-PG: magnetic, period 1 mm, 1 VPP sin/cos
 Magnetic scale integrated in guiding rail
E: Magnetic, digital TTL, resolution 1 μm
G: Optical, digital TTL, resolution 1 μm
K: Optical, digital TTL, resolution 0.1 μm
X: Magnetic, absolute with BiSS C interface
 Magnetic, absolute with HIPERFACE interface
 Optical, absolute, encapsulated with EnDat interface
 Optical, absolute, encapsulated with DRIVE-CLiQ interface
 Optical, absolute, encapsulated with FANUC interface
Energy supply alignment:
0: None (standard)
1: Horizontal alignment
2: Vertical alignment
C: Customer specific
Energy supply size:
0: Standard for LMC axes
C: Customer specific
Job number of drawing,
several forcers, hall sensor,
weight compensation, brake,
special mounting holes
Number of axes:
1: Single axis
Cover:
0: None (standard)
A: Metal cover
B: Bellow cover
Limit switches:
0: None
1: Inductive, PNP (standard)
2: Optical, NPN
LM X 1 E CB5 1 0872 A 1 0 0 0 XXX
77PS-10-3-EN-2309-K
5.3 Energy supply for linear motor axes LMX1A
A
B
C
D
Bi
C
H
i
D
CB iB
A
Hi
Energy supply vertical Energy supply horizontal
Table 5.1 Dimensions of energy supply
Energy supply alignment C [mm] D [mm] Internal dimensions Bi × Hi [mm]
Vertical 97 170 50 × 21
Horizontal 79 170 50 × 21
Table 5.2 Technical data of LMX1E linear motor axes
Description (order code)
xxxx = travel distance [mm]
Motor type Fc
[N]
Fp
[N]
Weight of carriage
[kg]
Length of carriage
[mm]
vmax
[m/s]
amax
[m/s2]
Dimension A
[mm]
Dimension B
[mm]
LMX1E-CB5-1-xxxx-C100 LMCB5 91 364 2.3 180 5 100 178 80
LMX1E-CB6-1-xxxx-C100 LMCB6 109 436 3.3 210 5 100 178 80
LMX1E-CB7-1-xxxx-C100 LMCB7 128 512 3.8 240 5 100 178 80
LMX1E-CB8-1-xxxx-C100 LMCB8 145 580 4.5 280 5 100 178 80
LMX1E-CB5-1-xxxx-C1A0 LMCB5 91 364 2.5 180 5 100 178 95/105 1)
LMX1E-CB6-1-xxxx-C1A0 LMCB6 109 436 3.5 210 5 100 178 95/105 1)
LMX1E-CB7-1-xxxx-C1A0 LMCB7 128 512 4.0 240 5 100 178 95/105 1)
LMX1E-CB8-1-xxxx-C1A0 LMCB8 145 580 4.7 280 5 100 178 95/105 1)
Fc = Continuous power, 100 % duty cycle, at 100 °C winding temperature
Fp = Peak force (1 s)
Electrical parameters for linear motors see catalogue “Linear Motors and Distance Measuring Systems”
1) See dimensional tables Page 82 till Page 85
5.4 Linear motor axis LMX1E specifications
Linear Motor Systems
Linear motor axis LMX1E
78
Table 5.3 Dimensions and weights of LMX1E-CB5 without cover
Stroke length [mm] 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1,000 1,100 1,200
Total length L [mm] 400 500 600 700 800 900 1,000 1,100 1,200 1,300 1,400 1,500
L1 [mm] 35 85 60 35 85 60 35 85 60 35 85 60
N 1 1) 2 3 4 4 5 6 6 7 8 8 9